OP \$65.00 4421140

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM420109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Triangle Capital Corporation		03/16/2017	Corporation: MARYLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orchid Underwriters Agency, LLC	
Street Address:	201 19th Place	
Internal Address:	Suite A-110	
City:	Vero Beach	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32960	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4421140	ORCHID
Registration Number:	4421142	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: tmadmin@choate.com

Correspondent Name: Sara M. Bauer

Address Line 1: Two International Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sara M. Bauer
SIGNATURE:	/sara bauer/
DATE SIGNED:	03/17/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Triangle - Orchid Underwriters Agency, LLC - Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page1.tif source=Triangle - Orchid Underwriters Agency, LLC - Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page2.tif source=Triangle - Orchid Underwriters Agency, LLC - Trademark Security Release (Executed)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0376

900398867

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 16th day of March, 2017, by TRIANGLE CAPITAL

CORPORATION, a Maryland corporation, as Agent (the "Agent"), in favor of ORCHID

UNDERWRITERS AGENCY, LLC, a Florida limited liability company (as successor in interest

to Orchid Merger Sub, LLC, a Florida limited liability company) (the "Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, the Agent, for itself and in its capacity as Agent for the lenders (the

"Lenders") party to that certain Credit Agreement dated November 6, 2014 (as amended and

restated as of May 1, 2015), hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates, and

extinguishes any and all right, title and interest in and to any and all liens and security interests the

Agent or the Lenders may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto and

made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that

certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 6, 2014, made by the Company in

favor of the Agent for the benefit of the Lenders, which was recorded with the United States Patent

and Trademark Office on November 7, 2014 at Reel 5396/Frame 0591.

The Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost of the

Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as the Company may reasonably

request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and security interests

upon such trademarks.

[Signature page follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0377

This Release shall be binding upon Agent's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

TRIANGLE CAPITAL CORPORATION, as Agent

By _______ Name: John Bitsas

Title: Vice President

Signature Page to Trademark Release (Orchid Underwriters Agency, LLC)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0378

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Registration Date	Status of Mark	Owner/Applicant
ORCHID	85855432	2/20/13	4421140	10/22/13	Registered	Orchid Underwriters Agency, LLC
DESIGN ONLY	85855480	2/20/13	4421142	10/22/13	Registered	Orchid Underwriters Agency, LLC

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

RECORDED: 03/17/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006011 FRAME: 0379